Resolution 2016 - 2

Whereas, the International Association of Auto Theft Investigators (IAATI) is a world wide association of law enforcement personnel, insurance industry, and other related business members representing 66 countries with over 2,900 members; and

Whereas, IAATI is an internationally recognized association whose members are skilled and trained in vehicle theft identification, stolen vehicle recovery, prosecution, and vehicle theft prevention; and

Whereas, the International Association of Auto Theft Investigators held its 64TH Annual Training Seminar from August 5th to August 11th 2016 at The Embassy Suites, Murfreesboro, TN, United States of America; and

Whereas, the International Association of Auto Theft Investigators has a Committee titled "Auto Theft Prevention Authority" (ATPA, or similar Theft Prevention/Councils organization)

Whereas, the Auto Theft Prevention Authority Committee believes its role of responsibility is towards supporting existing and new endeavors of ATPA's through peer review and recommendation applicable to the ATPA best practices framework.

Now be it therefore resolved, that the International Association of Auto Theft Investigators fully supports the "role of responsibility" of the Auto Theft Prevention Authority, and commits itself to preserve such role.

Be it further resolved, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to every Chapter and Branch in the International Association of Auto Theft Investigators.

(Adopted by the membership of IAATI at their 64th Annual Seminar held in Murfreesboro, TN United States of America on this 1th day of August 2016.)